Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

✓ Neighborhood De	velopment Fund (NDF)	
☐ Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)		
Municipal Aid Pr		
☐ Paving Fund (PA	V)	
Primary Sponsor: Vicki Aubrey Welch, District 13		
Amount: \$850	Datas Thursday May 10th 2016	
Amount, 9000	Date: Thursday, May 19th, 2016	
Description of program/project including public pu project/program and any external grantee(s):		200
NDF to Metro Parks for the costs associat	ed with reserving / ren	nting the City
Stage, to be used for the Fairdale Commu	inity Fair September 8	th, 9th & 10th.
City Agency: Metro Parks / Iroquois Amphitheater		
Contact Person: Tangie Dumas		
Agency Phone: 368-5865		N
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of c will be used for a public purpose.	ity tax dollars, and have det	termined the funds
13 7/in- Que 5/20	1 / \$850	5/19/16
District # Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
o o mana a como a constante	rimount	Date
Approved by:		
Appropriations Committee Chairr	nan	Date
Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:		200 T-1 - A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Request Amount:	Amended Amount:	
Reference #:	To OMB:	
Budget Revision #:		
Account #:		,
To Project Manager:		
To Project Manager: Completion Date: Actual Cost: Funds Returned:		
	1 unus Neturneu.	

CIF, NDF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Metro Parks / Iroquois Amphitheater

Program/Project Name: Fairdale Community Fair Sent 8 9 8 10 2016

Fairdale Community Fair, Sept. 8, 9 & 10, 2016		10, 2016
		Yes/No/NA
Request Form: Is the Request Signed Appropriating Funding?	by all Council Member(s)	Yes
Request Form: If matching funds are account numbers in the request form	e to be used, are they disclosed with description?	NA
Request Form: If matching funds are to request exclude the matching fund am		NA
Request Form: If other funds are to be disclosed with account numbers in the	- I - O Comment of the Comment of th	NA
Funding Source: If CIF is being request own the real estate, building or equipment probably NDF.		NA
Funding Source: If CIF is being request life of more than one year? If not, the		NA
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF reques \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required		No
Ordinance Required: Is the request a so, is the amount given for the fiscal years.		No
Supporting Documentation: Does the and description of cost?	attachment include a valid estimate	Yes

Prepared by:

Kevin Triplett, Legislative Assistant

Date: Thursday, May 19th, 2016



Fairdale Fair Board, Inc.

Vicki Aubrey Welch District 13 Councilwoman Louisville Metro Council

Ms. Welch:

The Fair Board is requesting the stage for the 86th Annual Fair this year from September 09-10, 2016. The entertainment is a great crowd pleaser and the entertainers always seem to need a stage. Your help and consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

Fairdale Fair Board, Inc.

Kevin Elzy
June Fenton
Justin Richardson
Leslie Kent
Joseph Jones

Triplett, Kevin D

From:

Welch, Vicki A

Sent:

Monday, May 09, 2016 8:23 PM

To:

Triplett, Kevin D

Subject:

Fwd: Stage for Fairdale Fair

Attachments:

Letter to Vicki Welch_2016.docx; ATT00001.htm

Kevin,

Please reserve the stage from Parks for Fairdale Fair Sept 9-10 this year. I am also agreeable to using NDF funds to pay for it.

Thanks!

Vicki Aubrey Welch Louisville Metro Council District 13 Councilwoman 502-574-1113 Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Jfentoncarlos < jfentoncarlos@aol.com >

Date: May 9, 2016 at 3:47:03 PM EDT To: < <u>vicki.welch@louisvilleky.gov</u>> Subject: Stage for Fairdale Fair

Please see attached letter. Thanks

Facility Rental Agreement



Contract #:

27123

Date:

11-May-16

User:

tdumas

Status:

Fee

\$850.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

XFee

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

Firm

Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through its Metro Parks Department, 1297 Trevilian Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40213 hereby grants Councilwoman Welch (hereinafter called the "Licensee") represented by Vicki Welch, permission to use the Facilities as outlined, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this Agreement contained herein and attached hereto all of which form part of this Agreement.

i) Purpose of Use

Stage Rental

Fairdale Fair

ii) Conditions of Use

deliver to Fairdale library 9/7/2016 pick up 9/12/2016

iii) Date(s) and Time(s) of Use

of Bookings: 5

Start Date

09-Sep-16

10-Sep-16

11-Sep-16

Wed 07-Sep-16

Day

Fri

Sat

Sun

Starting: Wed 07 Sep 16 07:00 AM Ending: Mon 12 Sep 16 12:00 AM

07-Sep-16

08-Sep-16

10-Sep-16

11-Sep-16

12-Sep-16

Start Time End Date

07:00 AM

07:00 AM

07:30 AM

07:30 AM

07:30 AM

Expected: 0

Total

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$850,00

Tax

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

Facility/Equipment
Iroquois Amphitheater City Stage

City Stage
Iroquois Amphitheater - Thu 08-Sep-16
City Stage

Iroquois Amphitheater -City Stage

Iroquois Amphitheater -City Stage

Iroquois Amphitheater - City Stage

/ DELIVERABLE ITEMS

v) Payment Method

iv) Additional Fees

Rental Fees \$850.00 Extra Fees \$0.00 **Tax** \$0.00

Tax .00

Rental Total \$850.00 Damage Deposit \$0.00

Total Applied \$0.00

End Time

11:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

12:00 AM

12:00 AM

Balance \$850.00 Current \$850.00

There is a \$50 fee for all returned checks

11-May-16,	11:32 AM
------------	----------

Printed: 11-May-16 11:32 AM	

nt

Printed: 11-May-16, 11:32 AM User: tdumas		Facility	acility Rental Agreeme		
Contract #:	27123 11-May-16		Jser: Status:	tdumas Firm	
vi) Other Inf	formation				
(1) Alcoholic (2) Holder of (3) Violation unused t (4) The hold- premises (5) The PER permissis (6) The PER (7) A copy of (8) VEHICLE Parking (9) Signage shelters. (10) Custome (11) No Refun	er of the permit must have PERMIT in his/her posses is will be available to the public on a first-come, first-set MIT is issued to the above stated named Organization of the Department. MIT is valid only during the hours and on the day and of drivers license of State ID is required. S ARE PROHIBITED ON GRASS. Vehicles are limit near or under trees is prohibited. Cost to repair turmust be free standing and removed after event. No temporary in the same of the properties of the provided of the properties.	nediate revocation of the PERMIT, without re sion at all times during the use of the premise erve basis. In / Individual only and is non-transferable with date set forth above. In date set forth above. In the date set forth above only. No driving or park of will be billed to event organizer. In aping or stapling to Metro Parks signage or only before exiting premises. In the date of the premises of the premise of the prem	es or the hout prior ing on gra	arks	
	Load & Unload Permitted in Non Paved Areas.				
	Approved for Tent Usage	×			
	Barrell Staked				
	Staked Only Inflatables/Jumpers/Slides				
Permit hold	lers must rent inflatables from vendors that cansured.	arry insurance listing Louisville Metro G	overnm	ent as	
	Insurance Requirements				
the Louisville successors in resulting, dire the contract psickness, dea contract, and elected and a Indemnification	ADDITIONAL PERMITS ARE Not MILESS AND INDEMNIFICATION CLAUSE: Mydefreson County Metro Government, its electer in interest from all claims, damages, losses and electly or indirectly, from the Consultant's (or Construction of Indirectly, from the Consultant's (or Construction of Indirectly, from the Consultant's (or Construction of Indirectly, including the Consultant of Indirectly, including the Consultant of Indirectly, including the Consultant of Indirectly and Indirectly in Clause shall in no way be limited by any finant formination of this Contract.	expenses including attorneys fees, arising sultant's, Subcontractors, if any) performance is: (1) attributable to personal injury, buding the loss of use resulting therefrom, of the Louisville/Jeffeson County Metro the scope of their employment. This Hold	old harm ents and g out of o ance or b bodily inju or breach Government d Harmles	r reach of ury, n of ent or its ss and	
Regional Man	nager / Metro Parks:				
WE HOPE YOU PICK UP AND	UR EVENT IS A SAFE AND SUCCESSFUL ONE AND DEPOSIT TRASH IN THE CONTAINERS PROVIDED	O WE ASK THAT YOU MAKE A REASONABL O FOR THE ACTIVITY.	.E EFFOR	тто	

11-May-16, 11:32 AM

Licensee Initials:

Page: 2

Printed: 11-May-16, 11:32 AM

User: tdumas

Facility Rental Agreement

Contract #:

27123

Date:

11-May-16

User:

tdumas

Status: Firm

The undersigned holder of this permit hereby releases Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through its Metro Parks Department from any and all obligations, claims, or responsibilities arising from the use by the holder of this permit of the premises and activity covered by said permit, and further indemnifies and binds itself to hold the Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through its Metro Parks Department harmless from any obligation, claim or cause of action which might arise, be made, or brought against Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through its Metro Parks Department by any party arising from the use by the holder of this permit of the premises and activity covered by said permit.

THE HOLDER OF THIS PERMIT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING THE PROPERTY AGAINST DAMAGE DURING THE USE BY THE ORGANIZATION / INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM THE PERMIT IS ISSUED WILL BE BILLED FOR ALL SUCH DAMAGE.

Licensee Signature:

Metro Parks Representive:

Vicki Welch

Councilwoman Welch 601 West Jefferson Street Louisville KY 40202

USA

Home: () Fax: (502) Business: (502)574-1113

Please Return to: Metro Parks 1080 Amphitheater Road Louisville, KY 40214 Phone (502) 368-5865 Fax (502) 368-5955

For immediate assistance outside of regular business hours, please call (502) 574-3506

11-May-16,	11:32	AM
------------	-------	----